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COLLEGE DIPLOMA PROGRAMME

Tuition Fee Schedule

Domestic & International Students
2022

CRICOS Course Code (International Baccalaureate Diploma Programme Year 11-12): 102664M

Includes due dates, payment methods and required information.

All fees are correct at the time of publication. Fees are reviewed on an annual basis and are subjectto

change. Any increase in fees will apply to new students and will be included in new or subsequent invoices. Current fees

and policies regarding fees are available in the Domestic and International Enrolment Agreements available on the IES

College website.
All fees are listed in SAUD.

DOMESTIC STUDENTS

Australian citizens, permanent residents and eligible temporary resident visa holders.

Fees can be paid either annually, monthly or per term.

(boarding students only)

PAID PER MONTH PAID PER TERM PAID PER YEAR
10 payments, direct debit only 4 payments 1 payment
COMPULSARY TUITION FEE
ANNUAL TUITION FEE $1,450 ‘ $3,625 $14,500
NON-TUITION FEES

ANNUAL BUILDING FUND LEVY $100 $250 $1,000
(compulsory)
TOTAL DOMESTIC COMPULSARY FEES FOR 2022 $15,500
STUDENT ACCOMMODATION AHN: $280 — $340 p/w

AHN Placement Fee: $290

Student One (17yrs+):
$359 - $379 p/w

AIRPORT PICK UP
(boarding students only)

AHN: $135

Student One (17yrs+): $80

IES College

ABN 98 010 844 005 CRICOS Provider Number 01697]
PO Box 989 Spring Hill Queensland 4004 Australia
Telephone: (+61) 7 3832 7699

email: school@iescollege.com website: iescollege.com
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INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS
Students on a student visa subclass 500.

Fees can be paid either annually or per semester.

PAID PER SEMESTER PAID PER YEAR
2 payments 1 payment
COMPULSARY TUITION FEE
TOTAL ANNUAL TUITION FEE $9,500 $19,000

NON-TUITION FEES

ANNUAL BUILDING FUND LEVY

$500 $1,000
(compulsory)
TOTAL INTERNATIONAL COMPULSARY FEES FOR 2022 $20,000
OSHC i $1,075
(if requested) (24 months cover)
STUDENT ACCOMMODATION AHN: $280 —$340 p/w
(if under IES guardianship) AHN Matching Fee: $290

Student One (17yrs+): $359 - $379 p/w
AIRPORT PICK UP AHN: $135
(if under IES guardianship) -

Student One (17yrs+): $80

FEE BREAKDOWN
ANNUAL TUITION FEE
The Annual Tuition Fee covers the cost of the program, including:

e subject and assessment fees, resource levy to cover IBDP curriculum related items inclusive of textbooks, digital
resources, use of school technology, internet and printing facilities, student ID cards, class incursions and
excursion.

The Annual Tuition Fee does not cover the costs of:

o digital devices, graphic calculators, stationery items, replacement student ID cards, overnight school trips,
optional excursions/school activities that are not part of the IBDP course of study or curriculum.

Parents/guardians are notified of these costs via ManageBac or by email, and these costs are charged separately to fee
accounts.

If the Annual Building Fund Levy is paid in full prior to due date, a 3% discount is applied to the Annual Tuition Fee. The
fee is therefore reduced to $14,065 for domestic students, and $18,430 for international students. The Annual Building
Fund Levy does not attract a discount.

ANNUAL BUILDING FUND LEVY - compulsory

The Annual Building Fund Levy is a compulsory building improvements and maintenance levy, used for the acquisition,
construction and maintenance of school buildings, and to support capital loan repayments. The Annual Building Fund Levy
will be proportioned in accordance with the chosen payment terms.
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DUE DATES:

Domestic Students
PAID PER YEAR (515,065 x 1) 21 January 2022
514,065 tuition fee + 51,000 building
fund levy — includes 3% discount

PAID PER TERM ($3,875 x 4) 21 January 2022
$3,625 tuition fee + 5250 building fund | 8 April 2022
levy 8 July 2022

30 September 2022
PAID PER MONTH ($1,550 x 10) 21 January 2022
51,450 tuition fee + $100 building fund | 21 February 2022
levy 21 March 2022

21 April 2022
Direct debit payment set up prior to 21 May 2022
the commencement of the school year 21 June 2022

21 July 2022

21 August 2022

21 September 2022

21 October 2022

International Students

PAID PER YEAR (519,430 x 1) 21 January 2022
518,430 tuition fee + 51,000 building fund
levy

PAID PER SEMESTER ($10,000 x 2) 21 January 2022
$9,500 tuition fee + 5500 building fund | 8 July 2022
levy

OVERSEAS STUDENT HEALTH COVER (OSHC) - international students only
As a requirement of student visas, international students must have health insurance in place for the duration of their visa
before arriving in Australia. OSHC fees are determined by the individual provider, and are subject to change.

Students may request IES College arrange OSHC on their behalf. IES College’s chosen OSHC provider is ALLIANZ Global
Assistance, who charges approximately $1075 for 24 months cover. If students would like to purchase their own OSHC
from another provider, they will need to make arrangements directly with the provider and then forward the policy to
IES College.

STUDENT ACCOMMODATION
IES College has partnered with Australian Homestay Network and Student One to provide students with

accommodation in the instance that they are under IES College’s guardianship, as either an international student or a
domestic boarding student. Accommodation can be booked directly through the IES College website.
Only students 17yrs and older may stay at Student One.

The AHN Matching Fee is paid to AHN to cover the administrative costs involved in placing a student in a homestay.

For assistance with booking accommodation, contact the Enrolments Team at schoolenrolments@iescollege.com.


https://www.oshcallianzassistance.com.au/
https://www.oshcallianzassistance.com.au/
https://www.homestaynetwork.org/
https://studentone.com/ies-ibdp-student/
https://www.homestaynetwork.org/brisbane-pricing/
mailto:schoolenrolments@iescollege.com
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AIRPORT PICK UP

Upon landing at Brisbane airport, students arriving from overseas or interstate require an airport pick up and transferring
to their accommodation. Students are billed this fee by their chosen provider once initially, and then again any other time
they require an airport pick up (e.g. returning from school holidays).

Book directly via the IES College website, with the chosen accommodation provider.

FEE PAYMENT OPTIONS
Fees can be paid to IES College by:

e Bank transfer from an Australian or international bank account. Any bank fees incurred are the responsibility of

the payer.

e  Credit card (MasterCard or Visa only). Surcharges may apply.

e EFTPOS.

Domestic Bank Transfer

Account name:
BSB:

Account number:
Reference:

International Bank Transfer

Account name:
Bank:

Branch Name:
Branch Address:
Account number:
Swift code:
Reference:

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES LTD

064 400

1034 5159

Please quote the student name and student number when making payment.

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION SERVICES LTD trading as IES College
Commonwealth Bank of Australia

Beaudesert

66 Brisbane Street, Beaudesert, Queensland, 4285, Australia

064 400 1034 5159

CTBAAU2S

Please quote the student name and student number when making payment.



